STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, S1	TATE, ZIP CODE	
		TARY ROAD		
INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK		STON, DC 20		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 000 Initial Comments		L 000	-	
Ingleside at Rock Corpebruary 16, 2018. observation, record interviews for 25 sand The following is a displacement of acronyms that may be acronyms that acr	rectory of abbreviations and/or be utilized in the report: prirector ental Status nt reference date ay ew for Mental Status ssure ters or Medicare and Medicaid Nurse Aide orming Unit ity Residential Facility Columbia Columbia Municipal ont of Mental Health f Nursing ectrocardiogram acy Medical Services (911)		Ingleside at Rock Creek makes its best eff operate in substantial compliance with bot and State Law. Submission of this Plan of Correction (POC) does not constitute an a or agreement by any party, its officers, dire employees, or agents as to the truth of the alleged or the validity of the conditions set the Statement of Deficiencies. This POC is and/or executed solely because it is requir Federal and State Law.	h Federal dmission ectors, facts forth on s prepared
ealth Regulation & Licensing Administra	ation	!	<u> </u>	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

ADMINISTRA Ton

6899
4UEN11

PRINTED: 03/26/2018 FORM APPROVED

Health Regulati	on & Licensin	g Administration			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF BROVIDER	OD SUBDUIED	CTOPET ADE	DECC OIL CT	ATE ZID CODE	
NAME OF PROVIDER	OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, ST,		
INGLESIDE AT F	OCK CREEK		TARY ROAD		
			TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX (EACH		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IT BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	
TAG		ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	
				DEFICIENCY)	
L 000 Contir	nued From pag	ne 1	L 000		
		-			
LTC-		erm Care	:		
Lbs		(unit of mass)	i I		
MAR -		on Administration Record			
MD-	Medical E				
MDS -		Data Set			
Mg -	milligram	s (metric system unit of mass)			
mL -		(metric system measure of			
volum mg/dl		aa nan daailitaa			
		ns per deciliter			
mm/H MN	g - midnight	rs of mercury			
Neuro	~	ical	1		
NP -	Nurse Pra				
		ssion screen and Resident			
Revie		ssion screen and resident			
		eous Endoscopic Gastrostomy			
PO-	by mouth	codo Endoscopio Castrostomy			
POS -		n 's order sheet	!		
Prn -	As neede				
Pt -	Patient				
PU-	Partial Up	pper			
PL-	Partial Lo				
Q-	Every				
QIS -		idicator Survey			
	R/P - Respons				ļ
RN-		ed Nurse			
SCC	Special (Care Center	i		
Sol-	Solution				
SSD-		Services Director			
TAR -		t Administration Record			
Trach-					
TX-	Treatmer	nt			
L 024 3206.3	Nursing Faci	lties	L 024		
	.				
Policie	s shall be revi	ewed by the committee at least			
		notations, signatures,			

Health R	tegulation & Licensing	Administration				
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	FATE, ZIP CODE		
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILI	TARY ROAD	NW		
	DE AT NOOK OKEEK	WASHING	TON, DC 20	0015		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
L 024	facility failed to deve procedures to govern medical and other se reviewed at least and Findings included During the review of February 16, 2018 a provided contained p services, abuse, infe	net as evidenced by: ew and staff interview, the lop written policies and n nursing care and related ervices provided that are	L 024	Ingleside at Rock Creek makes its best eff operate in substantial compliance with bott and State Law. Submission of this Plan of Correction (POC) does not constitute an arrangement by any party, its officers, dire employees, or agents as to the truth of the alleged or the validity of the conditions set the Statement of Deficiencies. This POC is and/or executed solely because it is requir Federal and State Law.	h Federal dmission ectors, efacts forth on s prepared	
	left blank. The last redocuments were 201 During a face-to-face the employee stated pending approval. W revision dated of 201 recently started at the documents were prounable to provide fur review the facility's p	e interview with Employee # 1, the policies provided are hen queried about the last 4, Employee #1 stated he e facility and is most recent vided. Employee #1 was ther insight into the failure to olicies at least annually.		1. The facility's policy and proced manual that includes dental servi abuse, infection control, and medication administration have b reviewed, updated, and signed. 2. Residents have potential to be affected by the deficient practice, were affected. 3. The Administrator or designee	een None	
L 031	Employee #1 acknow 3207.6 Nursing Facil	, and the second	L 031	educate facility staff on the updat policies and procedures and on the location of said polices	red he	
		rescribe a planned regimen of noludes the following:		4. The Administrator or designee review the policies and procedure annually and update as needed. Administrator or designee will repthe findings of the annual review	es The port	
	(b)Rehabilitative serv	:		updates at the quarterly QAPI meetings.	04/02/18	

Health R	Regulation & Licensing	g Administration			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		!			
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESII	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD		
	JE AT ROOK GREEN	WASHING	TON, DC 200	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 031	Continued From pag	je 3	L 031	L 031	
	(c)Diet;		:	1. Resident #42 no longer re	
		es and contraindications for the		in the facility. Residents # #22, #26, and #33 areas o	•
	health and safety of		!	discoloration and concerr	
	(e)Resident theraper	utic activities; and		been resolved.	
		ng care and discharge. met as evidenced by:		2. An audit of residents with	
	Based on record rev	view and staff interview for five	:	change in status notificati	
		esident, the physician failed to a state state is stated by state in a state state is stated as a state in a state is stated as a state is stated as a state in a state is stated as a sta	:	the MD will be conducted timely MD documentation	
	one(1) resident that	experienced injury of unknown		04/15/18.	1 by
	injury; one (1) reside deteriorated; one (1)	ent whose condition) resident indications for use			
	and discontinuation	of antipsychotics; and		 The Medical Director will educate the Physicians on 	
	acknowledge receipt Consultation Report/	t of the pharmacist's /Medication Regimen Review	!	timely documentation wit	
	and specify, what, if	any action would be taken to		change in status by 04/15	
	22, 26, 33 and 42).	d irregularity (Residents #21,	<u> </u>		
	Findings included		i	 Medical Director or design will conduct 10% chart au 	
	-			for residents with change	
		ed to ensure the progress in evaluate the resident after an		status to ensure timely	
		igin and review the plan of care.		physician documentation	has
		ed with diagnoses to include Mellitus, Schizophrenia, sychosis.			
	11:30 AM showed Re injury of unknown ori documented the pres discoloration above t	ecord on February 16, 2018, at esident #22 experienced an igin. The nursing staff sence of a 2X3X0 centimeter the right eye of Resident #22 ng care on January 25, 2018.			04/30/18

Health R	Regulation & Licensing	<u>a Administration</u>			
STATEMEN'	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADC	PRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
MOLEGIE	DE AT DOOK OBEEK		TARY ROAD		
INGLESIA	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 200	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATÉMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 031	Continued From pag	je 4	L 031		
	2018, the physician discoloration above	rsing note dated January 28, was made aware of the the resident's right eye.			
	the physician record 2018. The medical re evidence the physici condition related to a	I the last entry on January 4, ecord lacks documented ian reviewed the resident's an injury of unknown origin.			
	on February 16, 201 notified the physiciar unit to see the reside could not provide ins documentation relate	e interview with Employee #10 8, the employee stated the staff n and the physician came to the ent. However, Employee #10 sight into the omission of ed to the resident's treatment Employee #10 acknowledged			
	accurately reflect the the continued appropriate appropriate the continued appropriate	ed to ensure the progress notes e physician's decisions about priateness of care for the hepatic drain and Resident lition.			
	diagnoses to include Status-post Cholecys	ed on November 17, 2018, with ed Acute Cholecystitis estectomy, Cerebrovascular resis, Hypertension and Atrial			
	directed the resident Interventional Radiol AM. The medical rec	erventional Radiology was edical record lacked ce to explain why the			

Health R	<u>legulation & Licensino</u>	Administration			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF D	BOV (IDED OF CURRULES				02/10/2010
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA		
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD		
		WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	
PREFIX TAG		NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	
			:	DEFICIENCY)	
1.031	Continued From nos		L 031		
L, U31	Continued From pag	ge 5			
	physician was notifie	ed.			
		17, Resident #42 was noted			
		and treatment was initiated to			
	include topical treatr	ment and nutritional support.	: •		
	Furthermore, the me	dical record showed Resident			
		ix (6) pound weight loss in less			
		eights were documented as			
	follows:				
	11/20/17 - 114.0 pou	ınds (lbs.)			
	11/27/17- 113.0 lbs.				
	12/4/17- 109.2 lbs.				
	12/12/17- 108.0 lbs.				
	Review of medical re	ecord showed the physician			
		o (2) visits with Resident #42 on			
		and December 7, 2017.			
	., -				
	On November 30, 20	017, the physician documented			
	the resident was rec		į		
		, blood pressure was			
		osition was supportive care			
		ion. The physician's note does utaneous trans-hepatic tube			
	drainage or the miss				
		gy ordered on admission for			
	November 27, 2017.	g, craerea en dannesien iei			
		7, the physician documented			
		mained deconditioned and			
		and continue diabetic support			
	management.	ļ	ļ		
	The physician's prog	ress notes from November 30,			
		7, 2017 does not reflect the			
		ne resident's total treatment			
	plan to include nutriti				
		sician progress notes do not			
	reflect the continued.	annronriateness of the	i		

Health Regulation & Licensine	g Administration			TORWALL
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED
	HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILIT	TARY ROAD N	1W	
	WASHING	TON, DC 200	15	
	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	(2.5)
	ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- DEL COLLEGO ()	
L 031 Continued From pag	ge 6	L 031		
percutaneous trans-	-hepatic drain.	:		
During a face-to-fac	e interview conducted with			
Employee #23, Phys	sician, on February 15, 2018, at			
2:56 PM, the employ	yee stated that Resident #42	:		
	il issues", which she discussed ay prior to the resident's death.			
	yee #23, the discussion was			
documented on the	Discharge Summary. When			
	cumentation prior to death			
	ent's condition, the employee cated the resident was			
"deconditioned."	ated the resident was			
Upon review of the racknowledged the fi	medical record, the employee indings.	:		
3. The physician sta	Iff failed to document rationale			
for ordering and disc	continuing of Buspar			
[anti-anxiety medica	ition] for Resident #21.			
The same follows are successful.				
The resident was ob surveyor rounds on i	served moaning loudly during February 13, 2018, at			
approximately 11:00				
•	:	:		
	ical record showed Resident #			
21 was admitted to t 2017, with diagnose	the facility on December 16, s which included:			
	dent, Aphasia, C-Diff,			
Hypertension, and d	ysphagia.			
Resident #21 was ac December 16, 2017.	dmitted to Hospice Care on			
D000111001 10, 2017.				
A review of the phys 1, 2018, 3:35 PM sta	sician's orders showed: "January			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5mg 1 via g-tube for anxiety.			
January 3, 2018 D/C	(discontinue) Buspar (by			
family request)".				

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
INOL FOI	NE AT DOOK OBSEK	3050 MILIT	ARY ROAD	NW	
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 201	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 031	Continued From pag	ie 7	L 031		
	entries were docume	ress notes section showed no ented by a physician to reflect ntinuing the use of Buspar.			
		iew was conducted with the mately 2:30 PM on February 15,			
	regarding why Buspa discontinued within 2 responded, " It wa resident was yelling facility and the family of knowledge that sh	the physician was questioned ar was ordered and then 24 hours. The physician as ordered because the and anxious upon return to the as a physician I have a body would supersede her decision of receive any Buspar."			
	Employee #3 [unit m AM on February 15, was never given Bus	ew was conducted with anager] at approximately 10:30 2018. She stated the resident par because the order was as dispensed by the pharmacy."			
	Employees #1, 2 and on February 16, 2018 acknowledged that the	interview was conducted with d 3 at approximately 12:00 PM 8. The employees ne resident 's medical record n regarding the Buspar.			
	the recommendation	ed to acknowledge receipt of to adjust Resident #26' cify a reason for not adjusting	,		
	Resident #26 was ac	lmitted on January 12, 2016			

Health R	equiation & Licensing	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		<u>02/</u> 16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AND	DE66 ULA 61	ATE, ZIP CODE	
TWANE OF T	NOVIDEN ON GOTT EIEN			•	
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD		
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 031	Continued From pag	e 8	L 031		•
	and Thyroid Disorde	eimer's Disease, Depression, r. Current medications include g one tablet daily by mouth at			
	2018, the pharmacis Regimen Review wit increasing thyroid su micrograms and rech	al record showed on January 5, t conducted a Medication h recommendations to consider applementation to 100 neck thyroid stimulating ght weeks, in six months and			
	physician signed the however, there was a	document showed the recommendation form; no indication of whether the or rejected the pharmacist			
	As of February 15, 20 receive Levothyroxin	018 the resident continues to e 88mcg daily.			
	Employee #3 at appr 15, 2018.	ew was conducted with oximately 3:00 PM on February wed the document and adding.			
	the pharmacist's recorduction to indicate Resident #33 was ad	ed to acknowledge review of ommendation for gradual dose acceptance or rejection. Imitted to the facility on April ses which included Anxiety tia.			
		;			I

Health R	Regulation & Licensing	g Administration			TORWIALTROVED
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
, was a survey of the survey o		IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILIT	TARY ROAD	NW	
	JE AT ROOK OKEEK	WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 031	Continued From pag	je 9	L 031	L 051	
L 051	currently Remeron 7 Disorder since May Review of the medic 2018, the pharmacis Review with recomm gradual dose reduct other day. Further review of the Report showed the precommendation for rejection of the pharmacist approach and report. The employed into the omission of the recommendation. The physician failed to the pharmacist's resident's medication the finding.	cal record showed on January 5, st conducted a Medical Regimen nendations to consider a ion of Remeron to 7.5 mg every a pharmacist's Consultant physician failed to signed the mindicating acceptance or macist recommendation. Tiew was conducted with proximately 11:00AM on egarding the physician's failure respond to the pharmacist's see was inable to provide insight the physician to acknowledge in. To acknowledge and/or respond recommendation to adjust the in. Employee #3 acknowledged	Ŀ 051	 Care plans for resident and #22 were complete 03/27/18 and care plan #21 was completed on 03/29/18. Resident #42 been discharged from the facility. Audits for communication and hospice care plans ensure care plans are individualized and interdisciplinary will be completed by 04/15/18. The Interdisciplinary terminary terminary terminary terminary care plan Hospice and Communic 04/15/18. Nurse Managers or des will conduct a 20% charaudit monthly to ensure individualized care plan Hospice and Communic have been completed a needed and will be reported. 	ed in for 2 has the ion to 3. am ins for cation ignee rt e as for cation s
		dent visits to assess physical s and implementing any ervention;		to QAPI monthly.	05/03/18
	(b)Reviewing medica	ation records for			

<u>H</u> ealth R	<u>Regulation & Licensing</u>	Administration				
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ITE, ZIP CODE		
WIGH FOIL	55 4T 500V 0DEEV		TARY ROAD I			
INGLESII	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 200)15		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
L 051	Continued From pag	je 10	L 051			
		racy in the transcription of d adherences to stop-order				
	(c)Reviewing resider appropriate goals an them as needed;	nts' plans of care for nd approaches, and revising				
		nsibility to the nursing staff for ng care of specific residents;				
	(e)Supervising and e employee on the unit	evaluating each nursing t; and				
		tor of Nursing Services or his or ed about the status of residents. net as evidenced by:				
	for four (4) of 25 sa nurse failed to develor care plan to address one (1) non-English the care needs for or percutaneous trans-h	hepatic drain care, develop a				
	resident, and revise of splints for contracture	ospice needs of one (1) care plan to reflect addition of e management and the cychotrophic medication. 22 and 42).				
	Findings included					
		failed to develop and e care plan to address the ls of a non-English speaking				
	During a family interv	view on February 13, 2018,				

PRINTED: 03/26/2018 FORM APPROVED

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	g Administration			101411110120
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLI	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST.	ATE. ZIP CODE	
			TARY ROAD		
INGLESID	E AT ROCK CREEK		TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	
PREFIX TAG		「BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY :NTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	
			1	DEFICIENCY)	
L 051	Continued From pag	ne 11	L 051		
			2001		
		they need something they call			
		ch, so I am the person that they im something that they want to			
	do."	in something that they want to			
			ı		
		ual Minimum Data Set (MDS)			
		st 15, 2017, showed under			
		guage A. Does the resident erpreter to communicate with a			
		e staff? The option Yes- has a	; •		
		located space. B. Preferred	:		
		written in the allotted space.	i		
	A				
		ebruary 18, 2018, at 4:00 PM 10 sitting in a religious service	 		
		mployee# 15, Chaplain, was	1		
		the service in English.			
	Resident# 10 was of	bserved holding the program			
•	written in English.				
	During an interview	Employee# 15 stated yes, I	: :		
		nch and he attends church			
;	services on Sunday.	I can be sure that he receives			
1	the programs in Frer	nch from now on.			
1	During an intension	Employee# 3, Clinical Nurse			
		Resident understands some			
		a nurse that speaks French.			
I	But we did not create	e a care plan for his language			
		e an interpreter. I can create a			
(care plan. We can p	ut it in his chart.			
[During an interview	Employee# 14, Certified			İ
		ated the resident speaks			
f	French, and she spe	aks Creole it is not the same			
		understand some things and			
		s to understand, like if I give			•
ſ	iiiii a wasn cioth ne	knows to wash his face.			
(Charge nurse failed	to develop and implement a			

PRINTED: 03/26/2018 FORM APPROVED

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			101111111111111111111111111111111111111
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND FLAN	DI CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
			D JANNO		
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		ARY ROAD		
			TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 051	Continued From pag	ge 12	L 051		
		o address the communicate ish speaking resident.			
	Employee# 3 acknow	wledged the findings.			
	implement a baselin	failed to develop and e care plan to address Resident lated to a percutaneous			
	diagnoses to include Status-post Cholecy	ed on November 17, 2018, with ed Acute Cholecystitis stectomy, Cerebrovascular resis, Hypertension and Atrial			
	directed the care for percutaneous trans- resident was directed	017, the physician orders the management of the hepatic drain and site. Also, the d to follow-up with logy on November 27, 2017 at 8			
	19, 2017, showed a	y and Physical dated November percutaneous trans-hepatic 2's abdomen status-post right			
	November 17, 2017 staff developed an ir care plan to address	ne care plans initiated on failed to show that the facility adividualized comprehensive Resident #42's specialized the management of the nepatic drain.			
	February 16, 2017, 2 unable to provide fur	e interview with Employee #3 on 1:00 PM, the employee was ther insight into the failure to to address the resident's needs aneous			

Health F	<u>cegulation & Licensing</u>	Administration	,		
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST.	ATE ZIP CODE	
-			ARY ROAD		
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 051	Continued From pag	e 13	L 051		
	trans-hepatic drain.				
	The employee acknowledge time of the record re-	owledged the findings at the view.			
		failed to develop a care planing the resident's hospice care		•	
		dent, Aphasia, C-Diff,			
	of `February 2018 dir Hospice Agency]v	ician Order Sheet for the month rected: Admit to [Name of with a diagnosis of Accident] start date [December			
	13, 2018 at 11:00 AM approaches addressi care and responsibil resident. The care p	t# 21's care plan on February In failed to show goals and ing the individualized hospice ities of care providers for the plan lacked specific isciplines (hospice, facility or			·
		interview on January 15, unit manager acknowledged	i		
		failed to revise Resident #22 n of splints for contracture discontinuation			

Health R	<u>legulation & Licensing</u>	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	8. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	****
MOI COU	SE AT BOOK OBEEK	3050 MILI	TARY ROAD	NW	
INGLESH	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 200	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLETE
L 051	Continued From pag	je 14	L 051		
	of psychotropic med	ication.			
		ed with diagnoses to include Mellitus, Schizophrenia, sychosis.			
	showed Resident #2 held in placed. A sub February 16, 2018 a	ebruary 14, 2018 at 8:30 AM 2's left hand with fingers tightly osequent observation on t 9:47 AM showed Resident left hand held in a fixed			
	2018, showed the fu	um Data Set dated January 2, nctional limitation in range of de for both upper and lower			
	at 9: 55 AM showed January 24, 2018 for	al record on February 16, 2018 a physician order dated Cocupational Therapy- apply bilateral hands at all times			
	Occupational Therap 2018, the discharge Assistance" directed separator on bilatera washing. The form co	hab Discharge Program by" form dated January 24, instruction for "Splint/Brace the nursing staff to apply finger I hand at all time except for ontained signatures for the sistant and Licensed Practical ceipt of instructions.			
	and rehabilitation sho revise the resident's	lans for activities of daily living owed the facility staff failed to care plan to include the use of nanagement of contractures.			

Health R	Regulation & Licensino	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	
			TARY ROAD N		
INGLESIL	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 200		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 051	Continued From pag	je 15	L 051	L 052	
	on February 16, 201 acknowledge that the reflect the resident' use contracture manager. In addition, review of order showed an order showed an order showed an order dedication used as January 19, 2018. Review of Psychotro Depakote as an internal Schizophrenia." documented evidence Psychotropic Drug Uniterventions change Employee #10 acknowledge Employee was unabled.	of Resident #22's physician's der to discontinue Depakote is a mood stabilizer) dated oppic Drug Use care plan showed revention related to "Depression." The medical record lacked ce the facility staff revised the Use care plan when medication ed. Towledged the finding during a won February 16, 2018. The le to provide insight into the care plan to accurately reflect		 Resident #11 and Resident have been discharged from facility. No other residents been affected. Residents identified with delayed appointments will reviewed for documentatio and physician notification b 04/15/18. Education will be completed with all nurses on documentation and physician notification of all delayed appointments by 04/15/18. Nurse Managers or designe conduct audits on all doctor 	the have be on by d an e will rs'
L 052	3211.1 Nursing Facil	:	L 052	appointments weekly to end delayed appointments have	
	resident to ensure the receives the following	1		proper documentation and physician notification documented and results wil reported to QAPI monthly.	ll be
	supplements and flui rehabilitative nursing	ids as prescribed, and g care as needed;			
		nimize pressure ulcers and promote the healing of ulcers:			04/15/18
		personal grooming so that the	3		

Health R	Regulation & Licensing	Administration			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADO	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESIE	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD N		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From pag	je 16	L 052		
		om from body odor, cleaned and clean, neat and well-groomed		Resident #22 had her finger separator applied on 02/2	2/18.
		accident, injury, and infection;	:	 An audit of residents idented that require the use of a fingle separator was completed 	inger
	self-care and group	assistance, and training in activities;		02/22/18 with no other	
	(f)Encouragement ar	nd assistance to:		residents were affected.	
		d and dress or be dressed in his and shoes or slippers, which a good repair;	:	Finger separator education completed by therapy staf Nurse Managers and nurse	ff with
	(2)Use the dining roo	om if he or she is able; and		03/22/18.	
	(3)Participate in mea activities; with eating	aningful social and recreational		 Nurse Managers or design conduct audits weekly on finger separators to ensure 	all
	(g)Prompt, unhurried requires or request h	d assistance if he or she nelp with eating;		finger separators are appli ordered and results will be	ed as
	(h)Prescribed adaption in him or her in eating independently;	ve self-help devices to assist		reported to QAPI monthly	
	(i)Assistance, if need including oral acre; a	ded, with daily hygiene, and			03/30/18
	j)Prompt response to help.	o an activated call bell or call for			
	This Statute is not m	net as evidenced by:			
	nursing staff failed to sampled residents re services to attain or r	iew and staff interview, the pensure three (3) of 25 eceived necessary care and maintain the highest practicable d psychosocial well-being as lure to provide			

PRINTED: 03/26/2018 FORM APPROVED

Health R	<u>tegulation & Licensing</u>	<u> Administration</u>			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		1			
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
.		-			UZ/10/2010
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADOF	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILIT	TARY ROAD	NW	
1110	7E 71 10011 01122.1	WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREF∤X TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From pag	je 17	L 052		
	for a percutaneous to manner for one (1) resident ever wheelchair for approfailed to apply hand prevent contractures limited range of motifications included 1. The nursing staff of follow-up medical caphysician's order for drain, in a timely man resident #42 admitted diagnoses to include Status-post Cholecys Accident with left partibrillation. Review of the History 19, 2017, showed a partial in Resident #42 Hemicolectomy. MDS Admission Assa 2017 showed Reside Mental Status (BIMS severe cognitive imparticularly approximately provided in the admission 17, 2017, showed a particular showed of the admission 17, 2017, showed a particular showed approximately provided in the admission 19, 2017, showed a particular showed approximately provided in the admission 19, 2017, showed a particular showed approximately provided in the admission 19, 2017, showed a particular showed approximately provided in the admission 19, 2017, showed a particular showed approximately provided in the admission 19, 2017, showed a particular showed approximately provided in the admission 19, 2017, showed a particular showed approximately provided in the admission 19, 2017, showed a particular showed approximately provided in the provided in the particular showed in the particul	ed on November 17, 2018, with ed Acute Cholecystitis stectomy, Cerebrovascular resis, Hypertension and Atrial y and Physical dated November percutaneous trans-hepatic 2's abdomen status-post right essment dated November 24, ent #42's Brief Interview for 3 score of three (3) indicating eairment.			
	percutaneous trans-fi every shift, and empt document amount. A directed the resident	hepatic (PT) drain site care ty "PT" drain every shift and Iso, the physician order to be seen in follow-up by ogy on November 27, 2017 at 8			

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
			ARY ROAD		
INGLESIL	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING*	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From pag	je 18	L 052		
	2017 at 6:59 AM shot for an appointment at On November 27, 20 staff documented the "rescheduled appoint Radiology for remove The medical record swith Interventional Residual record lacked explain why the appoint the physician was Review of the nursing 2018, showed Residual Interventional Radiology with instruct place, keep catheter follow-up in six (6) with 8, 2018. This appoint Radiology occurred appointment date. The medical record I the Interventional Radiology occurred appointment date. The medical record I the Interventional Radiology occurred appointment date. Furthermore, review notes, from November 2017, showed the medical record I the Interventional Radiol for continued use of interventional	atment with Interventional al of PT drain." showed that the appointment adiology was rescheduled. The ed documented evidence to bintment was rescheduled and notified of the delay. In other from December 8, ent #42 was seen by logy for percutaneous drain tion to leave the dressing in site clean and dry, and eeks to evaluate, on December the the with Interventional staff of the Interventional Radiology of the physician's progress er 30 through December 7, edical staff did not address the nepatic drain, delayed ogy appointment, or rationale the percutaneous trans-hepatic			
	On February 15, 201 interviewed about the	8, Employee #3 was e nursing care delivery for the			

<u>Health R</u>	<u>tegulation & Licensing</u>	<u>Administration</u>			
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE. ZIP CODE	
			ARY ROAD		
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From pag	je 19	L 052		
	stated the drain is m physician orders. Wh appointment schedul employee was unabl the reason for resche notified.	hepatic drain. Employee #3 anaged in accordance with the hen asked specifically about the led for November 27, 2017, the le to provide further insight into eduling, or if the physician was			
	Employee #23, Phys 2:56 PM, the employ had "a lot of medical with family on the da asked if the nursing appointment delay at Employee #23 could care for the percutan	e interview conducted with sician, on February 15, 2018, at wee stated that Resident #42 issues", which she discussed by prior to her death. When staff informed her of the not the recommendations, not recall. When asked about neous trans-hepatic drain, dit was not a problem with the acc.	i		
	Employees #3 and 2 acknowledged the fire	3 reviewed the record and ndings.			
		alled to reposition the resident while sitting in a chair in the			
	AM - 2:00 PM (4 hou	8, from approximately 10:00 rs) Resident # 11 was r chair sitting in the same om area sitting.	į		
	Minimum Data Set (N 2017. Resident #11 is	al record showed a quarterly MDS) dated November 18, s moderately impaired; and physical assistance for transfer of for toilet use and			

<u>Health</u> R	<u>Regulation & Licensing</u>	<u>a Administration</u>			
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
			TARY ROAD		
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From pag	 je 20	L 052		
	personal hygiene.		!		
	February 2018, the r	sident's ADL flow sheet for resident received two-person care for bed mobility and			
	review of the resider has a self-care defici	18, at approximately 2:30 PM, a nt care plan showed the resident of with an intervention requiring reposition every two hours.			
	There was no evider repositioned Resider February 13, 2018.	nce that facility staff nt #11 every two hours on	:		
	A face-to-face intervi Employee #7 on Feb approximately 3:30 F acknowledged the fir	PM. Employee #7			
		failed to apply finger separator re for one (1) with limited range			
		ed with diagnoses to include Mellitus, Schizophrenia, sychosis.			
	showed Resident #2: held in placed. A sub February 16, 2018 at	ebruary 14, 2018 at 8:30 AM l2's left hand with fingers tightly osequent observation on t 9:47 AM showed Resident left hand held in a fixed			
		·			

PRINTED: 03/26/2018 FORM APPROVED

Health R	<u>legulation & Licensinc</u>	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INOL FOR	DE AT BOOK OBEEK	3050 MILIT	TARY ROAD	NW	
INGLESII	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 052	Continued From pag	e 21	L 052		
	2018, showed the fu	um Data Set dated January 2, nctional limitation in range of de for both upper and lower			
	at 9: 55 AM showed January 24, 2018 for	al record on February 16, 2018 a physician order dated · Occupational Therapy- apply bilateral hands at all times			
	Occupational Therap 2018, the discharge Assistance" directed separator on bilatera washing. The form of	hab Discharge Program by" form dated January 24, instruction for "Splint/Brace the nursing staff to apply finger I hand at all time except for ontained signatures for icensed Practical Nurse f instructions.			
	on February 16, 2015 stated it was the rehat the splint. Employee	e interview with Employee #25 8, at 10:00 AM, the employee ab staff's responsibility to apply #25 was unable to provide e to apply the finger separator.			
		Manager, present at the time of ord review, confirmed the			
L 056	3211.5 Nursing Facil	ities	L 056		
	provide a minimum d tenth (4.1) hours of d per day, of which at l	, 2012, each facility shall aily average of four and one irect nursing care per resident east six tenths (0.6) hours shall vanced practice registered			

Health R	<u>Regulation & Licensing</u>	<u>a Administration</u>			
STATEMENT	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 " "	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGI ESII	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD		
INGLEC.	JE AT ROOK GREEK	WASHING	STON, DC 200	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 056	Continued From pag		L 056	L 056	
	subsection 3211.4.	coverage required by		Additional Registered Nurses (F were added to the daily staffing schedule to provide a minimum da average of 0.6 RN hours of the red minimum four and one-tenth hours	aily quired
		met as evidenced by:	!	direct nursing care per resident pe	•
	Based on record review and staff interview during a review of staffing [direct care per resident day hours], it was determined that the Nursing Facility failed to meet the 0.6 [six tenths] hour for Registered Nurses/Advanced Practice Registered Nurse hours on one (1) of the ten (10) days			Residents have potential to be affected by the deficient practice. I were affected. The Administrator or designee very series of the	will
	reviewed, in accorda	ance with Title 22 DCMR ng Personnel and Required		educate the staffing coordinator or importance of ensuring the RN horare 0.6 each day.	
	Findings included			The Administrator or Director of Nursing will check the nursing sch daily for compliance. Results of the daily audits will be reported to the Quality Assurance Process	edule
	provide a minimum d one-tenth (4.1) hours resident per day, of v hour shall be provide registered nurse or re	, 2012, each facility shall daily average of four and s of direct nursing care per which at least six tenth (0.6) ed by an advanced practice egistered nurse, which shall be verage required by subsection		Improvement Committee monthly to months to ensure compliance.	
					2/23/18
	through February 14,	affing from February 6, 2018, , 2018, was conducted on at approximately 11:00 AM.			J
		id not meet the required N) number of 0.6 direct care er day:			

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILIT	RESS, CITY, ST.	NW	
		WASHING:	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 056	Continued From pag	e 23	L 056	L 091	
L 091 :	The findings were act face-to-face interview 2018, at approximate 3217.6 Nursing Facil The Infection Control infection control polici implemented and sha services, including he laundry, and linen surequirements of this of This Statute is not measure and continues and continues are all the services and failed to review Prevention and Continues are all the services and failed the when administering measure illance to identify the services and failed in the services are services.	ities I Committee shall ensure that cies and procedures are all ensure that environmental pusekeeping, pest control, pply are in accordance with the chapter. net as evidenced by: ew and staff interview, the w and update Infection rol Program (IPCP) as ally, develop a system of fy infections or communicable to use standard precautions nedications. ity's Infection Prevention and CP) showed generic policies	L 091	 Resident #11 no longer resat the facility. There were residents identified as bein affected. The policies for infection contave been reviewed and updated on 03/07/18. A systom monitoring infection surveillance has been instit 01/2018 and will be ongoin The facility staff will be in serviced on the updated poby 04/15/18. The Infection Control prograwill be monitored monthly the QAPI committee through surveillance data monthly. 	no g ontrol stem uted g. licies am

<u> Health R</u>	<u>Regulation & Licensing</u>	<u>a Administration</u>			
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INCLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD I		
IINGLLOIL			TON, DC 200	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 091	Continued From pag		L 091	L 099	
	for updates and char	inges.			
	2 A review of the fa	cility's Infection Prevention and	!	1. On February 13, 2018 the Fi	
	Control Program dur	ring the look-back period		Suppression sprinkler heads	; were
		ection control surveillance he following months; May, June		cleaned. No residents were	
	July-September and		:	affected.	
				2. An audit of the fire suppress	sion
		e interview on February 16, ely 10:30 AM, Employee #5,		system for cleanliness was	
	acknowledged the fir			conducted on 2/14/18.	
		-	:	3. Maintenance director or	
	3. Facility staff failed	d to practice standard and		designee will educate	
	transmission-based	precautions to decrease the		maintenance staff on Fire	
		by using an ink pen to access carbonate) during a medication :		suppression system cleaning	ø hv
	pass observation.	Carbonate/ during a modication		04/03/18.	o ~1
		bservation conducted on		4. The maintenance director o	r
	February 14, 2018, a	at approximately 9:40 AM,		designee will audit all fire	•
		bserved popping a pill pouch nd pouring medication into a		suppression systems for	
	cup in preparation to	administer to the Resident		cleanliness monthly and rep	ort
	#11.			finding to QAPI monthly for	
	A face-to-face intervi	riew was conducted on February		review and follow up.	
	14, 2018, at approxir	mately 9:45 AM with Employee			
		out the technique for obtaining lovee acknowledged the			04/30/18
	finding.	ioyoo dokiiosiicagaa a.a			
L 099	3219.1 Nursing Facil	lities	L 099		
		be clean, wholesome, free			
		for human consumption, and e with the requirements set			
		title B, D. C. Municipal			
), Chapter 24 through 40.			

Health R	<u>Regulation & Licensing</u>	<u>Administration</u> د			
STATEMEN'	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE ZIP CODE	
			TARY ROAD		
INGLESIL	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY INTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 099	Continued From pag	je 25	L 099	L 115	
	approximately 9:30 A foods under sanitary (5) of five (5) fire supwere soiled. The findings included Five (5) of five (5) fire located above the gas a grease fryer were substance. The observations make Employee #18, were	ons on February 13, 2018, at AM, the facility failed to prepare of conditions, as evidenced five oppression sprinkler heads that ad The suppression sprinkler heads as stove, the flat top griddle and soiled with dust and a sticky ade, in the presence of eacknowledged.		 Resident #20 is currently n longer resides in the facilit An audit of residents with Increase PO fluid orders w conducted by 04/15/18. Education will be complete with the Licensed Nurses of Increase PO fluid orders by 04/15/18. Nurse Managers or designation will conduct audits weekly 	y. ill be ed on / ee for
	available to residents This Statute is not m Based on medical re of 25 sampled reside sufficient fluid to Res hydration. Findings included Facility staff failed to received 1200 millilite accordance with phys A review of Residents showed diagnoses the	of fresh water shall be s at all times. net as evidenced by: ecord review and interview for 1 ents facility staff failed to offer sident# 20 to maintain proper	L 115	all orders requiring increase fluid intake to ensure fluid being consumed as ordere results will be reported to monthly for review.	s are d
	On February 15, 201	8. a review of the medical			

Health R	<u>tegulation & Licensing</u>	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
<u></u>		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE ZIP CODE	
			TARY ROAD		
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 115	Continued From pag	e 26	L 115		
		vsician's order with a date of "increase fluid intake to 1200 r day."	:		
	showed "Risk for del fluids as tolerated, pa	# 20's undated care plan nydration, give me increased lease provide me fluids during and encourage fluids between ndicated"			
	record (TAR) showed space allotted, it read	the treatment administration d a date of January 2018, in the ds a start date of November 30, intake to 1200 ml per day ydration.			
	day, it reads 10 AM, percentage (%) of fluof the daily percentage	the TAR for the hour of the 2 PM and 7 PM and the lid intake. Upon further review ge totals recorded for January evidence Resident# 20 received ly.			
	Nurse Manager, state does not total 1200 n January and the staff for some of the days, have the order written	with Employee # 10, Clinical ed "as I can see here the intake of for the days of the month of f did not fill in the percentages , I see what you mean. I don't on the December TAR or the an't say if the resident received			
	evidence Resident#	cal record failed to show 20 was offered an increase in nths (December, January, and n proper hydration.			
	Employee#10 acknow	wledged the finding.			

<u>Health</u> R	<u>Regulation & Licensing</u>	<u>a Administration</u>				
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:		TION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING			02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE. ZIP COD	F	
			TARY ROAD		_	
INGLESIL	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES I BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD DSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 123	Continued From pag	је 27	L 123	L 123		
L 123	3223.3 Nursing Facil	ilities	L 123			
	Debebilitativa sanda	ر مرسوسی المحالف دید. برخا المحاد ا	i :	1.	Resident #10 did not	
			:		experience any negative outcomes.	
	Based on record revi 25 sampled residents	view and interview for two (2) of ts rehabilitative staff failed to e services (speech evaluation)		2.	Rehab screen policy has reviewed and revised to include a tracking form to ensure therapy screens	
	Findings included		i		requiring evaluations are completed by 03/05/18.	<u>!</u>
	Rehabilitative staff fa	ailed to perform a speech			completed by 03/03/16.	
		ted on an Interdisciplinary	:	3.	Rehab director has in-ser	viced
	Screening form.				staff regarding therapy so	creen
	record showed an Inf	18, a review of the medical iterdisciplinary Screening form iry 15, 2018, reads "Reason for	: 		to evaluation and trackin form on 03/22/18.	g
		erral, nursing states pt. (patient)[4.	Rehab Director or design	ee
	Resident#10] appea	ars to be having difficulty eating,	:	''	will conduct audits month	
		ally decreased." Under section cators there is a check mark in	 :		all therapy screens to ens	•
	the box "intake at me	eals has decreased" ST Eval			therapy screens that requ	
	(Speech Therapy) [si	ic].			evaluations are complete	
	On February 15, 201	18, at approximately 1:00 PM,			and results will be report	
		bserved eating (unassisted)			QAPI monthly for review.	
		ble with other residents in the				03/30/18
	Dietician note with a (continue) to monitor resident eats indepen					

Health Regulation & Licensing	g Administration			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		PRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	02/10/2010
INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD TON, DC 20		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 123 Continued From page	ge 28	L 123	L 128	
showed an Interdisciple held via telephone of party)he has a gwith set-up and eats has been stable over weight is 178 lbs" During an interview Manager, stated "I awith the resident has that this referral was director right now, noinformed of this, I director right now, noinformed of this, I director all usually they (certified nursing assand it was not verified know, the resident of eating." During an interview Rehabilitation Service policy, and we did not because we were we family, so we never there was no evident speech evaluation in plan of care.	with the Employee# 3, Clinical am not aware of any problem ving any difficulty with eating, or s put in I am going to talk to the jursing should have been d not know anything about this y interview the nurse a CNA sistant) may have initiated this ed by the nurse, as far as I did not have a problem with with Employee# 9, Director of ce stated, "yes here is our just evaluate the resident raiting to get consent from the		 Resident #93 has been disc from facility. An Audit of the Narcotic co will be completed for the accurate count by 04/15/19. Nurses will be educated on completing the Narcotic co for accuracy by 04/15/18. Nurse Managers or designe conduct audits monthly on narcotic counts sheets to e narcotic counts are accurat results will be reported to 0 monthly by. 	ee will all nsure
L 128 3224.3 Nursing Faci	lities	L 128		
The supervising pha	armacist shall do the following:			
(a)Review the drug r	regimen of each resident at			

Health F	<u>Regulation & Licensing</u>	<u>a Administration</u>			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INCLES!	DE AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILIT	TARY ROAD	NW	
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 128	Continued From pag	ge 29	L 128		
		port any irregularities to the Iministrator, and the Director of			
		report to the Administrator on irmaceutical services and staff ist quarterly;			
	per year to all nursin session that includes	m of two (2) in-service sessions in a comployees, including one (1) is indications, contraindications fects of commonly used			
	disposition of all conf	n of records of receipt and trolled substances in sufficient ccurate reconciliation; and			
	(e)Determine that dru an account of all con maintained and period This Statute is not m	odically reconciled.			
	determined that the f	eview and staff interview, it was facility failed to ensure that r nursing personnel was macist.	į		
	Findings included		ŗ		
	According to the Dist Regulations for Nursi of Pharmaceutical Se	trict of Columbia Municipal ing Facilities: 3224 Supervision ervices (3c).			
	"The supervising pha minimum of two (2) in all nursing employees	armacist shall provide a n services sessions per year to s, including one (1)			

Health R	tegulation & Licensing	Administration			FORIN APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
			A. BUILDING:		
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 128	Continued From pag	ge 30	L 128		
		s indications, contraindications fects of commonly used			
	(1) pharmacy in-serv survey look back per	ervice training files revealed one vices was provided during the riod, in accordance with state lications, contraindications, and of commonly used			
		show the pharmacist conducted with the staff during the			
	February 16, 2018, a	e interview conducted on at approximately 2:00 PM wledged the findings.			
	one (1) of two (2) null controlled substance determined that facili maintain records to a	nterview and staff interview for rsing units reviewed for reconciliation, it was ity staff failed to consistently account for the receipt, usage, nciliation of controlled			
	Findings included				
	controlled II-V substa February 13, 2018, a	uction of discontinued ances records unit 1 on it approximately 3:00 PM, I spaces Physician names			

Health R	Regulation & Licensing	a Administration			101111711110120
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD		
		 	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 128	Continued From pag	je 31	L 128	L 138	
	were blank.	:	i		
			!	1. Resident #42 no longer re	
	There were no acco	mpanying individual medication	İ	in the facility. Resident #2	.2
	sheets attached to v	verify the reconciliation of		area of discoloration has	
	controlled substance	∌S :	:	resolved. Resident #21 wa	as not
. 400		: 		affected by this deficient	
L 138	3225.5 Nursing Faci	lities	L 138	practice.	
	The attending physic	cian shall record on the		2. An audit of residents with	ı
	resident's medical re	ecord each condition for which		change in status notificati	on
	the medication has t	been ordered.		and newly-ordered medic	
	This Statute is not n	met as evidenced by:	refused by the family		
		on, record review and staff		conducted for timely MD	
		of 25 sampled residents facility		documentation by 04/15/	18.
		it rationale for ordering and par [anti-anxiety medication] for		2 7 14 1 15 1	
	Resident #21.	par [direct annivery announcery		3. The Medical Director will	
	Findings included			educate the Physicians on	
	Findings included	:	:	timely documentation wit	
				change in status and for the	
		served moaning loudly during		need to document discuss regarding refusal by famil	
	approximately 11:00	February 13, 2018, at AM.		newly-ordered medication	•
	•			04/15/18.	is by
		ical record showed Resident # he facility on December 16,		04/15/16.	
	2017, with diagnoses			4. Medical Director or design	nee
	Cardiovascular Accid	dent, Aphasia, C-Diff,	:	will conduct 10% chart au	dits
	Hypertension, and dy	ysphagia.		for residents with change	in
	Resident #21 was ac	dmitted to Hospice Care on		status and family refusals	of
	December 16, 2017.			newly-ordered medication	ıs
	A review of the physi	ician orders showed: January 1,			
	2018, 3:35 PM start I	buspirone (Buspar)" 5mg 1			

Health F	Regulation & Licensing	Administration			
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
			ARY ROAD		
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 138	Continued From pag	e 32	L 138		
	via g-tube for anxiety	y January 3, 2018 D/C r (by family request).			
	entries were docume	ress notes section showed no ented by a physician to reflect ntinuing the use of Buspar.		to ensure timely physician docur has occurred and results will be to QAPI monthly.	
		iew was conducted with the mately 2:30 PM on February 15,			04/30/18
	regarding why Buspa discontinued within 2 responded, " It was resident was yelling facility and the family discontinued The fi decisions that are in and I feel as a physic knowledge that shou	amily doesn't always make the best interest of the resident			
	Employee #3 [unit m AM on February 15, was never given Bus	ew was conducted with anager] at approximately 10:30 2018. She stated the resident par because the order was as dispensed by the pharmacy."			
		interview was conducted with I 3 at approximately 12:00 PM B. The employees			

neann r	<u>cequiation & Licensing</u>	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		<u>02/1</u> 6/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
MOLEON	DE AT DOOK OBSEK		TARY ROAD		
INGLESII	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 200	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 138	Continued From pag	e 33	L 138	L 170	
L 170	lacked documentation 3228.2 Nursing Facing Podiatry services sharesidents, as well as training for nursing each This Statute is not in Based on a review of determined that the fright in-service training for conducted by a podiatry in-service with the inservice of the inservice with the inservice of the inservices with the inservice of the inservices with the inser	all include direct services to consultation and in-service employees. net as evidenced by: if records and interview, it was facility failed to ensure that r nursing personnel was atrist. rvice training files revealed no were provided during survey accordance with state law. Die to provide documentation to erving during the survey	L 170	 Podiatrist was informed of the recompletion of in-service training for nursing staff as required by Feder and State regulations. In-service is scheduled and will be completed 4/5/18. All District and Federal required services were reviewed and scheduled at specific times throughout the year Podiatrist will be notified by the Stafficient practices. Monthly in-service review will be conducted by the Staffing Educator review in-services that were compand reschedule as needed. Recordin-services and staff attendance we kept by the staffing coordinator. Any required in-services that we not completed during the month of to be rescheduled will be reported the monthly QAPI meetings for reviews. 	or ral s s on I in duled ear. aff are y the e or to eleted d or rill be ere r had to
	face-to-face interview	knowledged during a v with the Employee # 1 on t approximately 3:00 PM.		the monthly QAPI meetings for rev and follow up.	
,					4/2/18
L 180	3229.2 Nursing Facil	ities	L 180		
	employ a full-time so the District of Columb Columbia Health Occ	n more than 120 beds shall cial worker who is licensed in bia pursuant to the District of cupations Revision Act of 1985, 986, D.C. Law 6- 99, D.C. et seg.			

Health R	Regulation & Licensing	g Administration			FURIVI APPROVED
STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
<u> </u>		HFD02-0008	8. WING	·	02/16/2018
INGLESII	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILIT WASHING	RESS, CITY, STA FARY ROAD I TON, DC 200	NW 015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 180	Based on record reviseven (7) of 25 sample to ensure that medic supervised by qualifications and the supervised by qualification of 21,33,93,192, 243, and a supervision of Columbia Social Work; 7012 Structure of Columbia Social Work; 7012 Structure of Columbia Social Work; 7012 Structure of Columbia Social Work; 7012 Structure of Columbia Social Work; 7012 Structure of Columbia Social Work; 7012 Structure of Social Selfont	met as evidenced by: view and staff interview for pled residents, the facility failed cally related social services were ied staff. Resident #'s 11, nd 244. Municipal Regulations for Supervision of Practice g persons may practice under censed graduate social worker ty's job description for " ervices included: Job Summary - marily responsible for providing and services to residents in the cially at times of application, arough timely assessments, on, support services, and Social Worker employee record 8, at 1:30 PM showed she is a	L 180	L 180 1. A licensed clinical social worker (LICSW) has been hired by the far on March 21, 2018 to supervise the graduate Social Worker. 2. Residents #11, #21, #33, #93, ##243, and #244 suffered no negate outcome from the deficient practice. The LICSW will audit charts of all resident to ensure compliance with Social Work regulations. 3. The LICSW will be in the facility weekly to provide necessary supervision for the graduate social worker. 4. The LICSW will communicate with Administrator on any event the prevent her from performing her contracted duties. The report will be forwarded to the QA committee monthly.	cility ne #192, cive e. other h
	Resident #11 showe (SSD, DON, AD, diet meeting with residen [long-term care]. Res Medication changes taking ensure plus. H	rovision of social services for d "IDT[Interdisciplinary Team] tician) met for a care plan t's guardian. Resident is LTC sident prefers to feed herself. were reviewed. Resident is Her weight has been stable for Resident does not choose to se for the			

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLI A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, ST		
INGLESI	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 180	Continued From pag	e 35	L 180		
	remain full code, Soc support "eSignature 01/12/2018, 11:36".	us was reviewed and resident cial Services will continue to by the [Employee Name]			
	Resident #21 was co showed "IDT (SSD, care plan with reside by telephone. Reside hospice. Medications Social Services will of	ovision of social services for onducted. The clinical record DON, AD, dietician) met for a ent's daughter who was present ent is LTC (Long term care) and is and labs were discussed, continue to support. "eSignature eme] 12/19/2017 14:29:58".			
	Resident #33 was co showed a social service Graduate Social Woo SSD saw [Resident's is today. He said ever	rovision of social services for onducted. The clinical record vice entry documented by the rker 1/23/2018 that read, "s Name] and asked him how he erything is fine and he is doing the [Employee Name] 6".			
	Resident #93 was co showed a social serv Graduate Social Woo read, "SSD called a be sent for resident t housing in DC. Sche	rovision of social services for conducted. The clinical record vice entry documented by the riker 2/07/2018 at 12:53, that arranged for application to o apply for housing at senior duled a care plan meeting for am.". " eSignature by the 2/19/2017 14:29:58".			
	5. A review of the pr Resident #192 was o	ovision of social services for conducted. The clinical record			

Health Re	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
<u>.</u>		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESIC	E AT ROCK CREEK		ARY ROAD TON, DC 200		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
	Graduate Social Woread, "IDT (SSD, Dwith resident, his wif meeting. In therapy, and independence. I chopped meats The in-room activities. M Social Services will of Code status was revoluted by the property of the property	vice entry documented by the rker 02/06/2018 at 14:06, that OR, dietician, AD, RN) met e, and his son for a care plan resident is working on strength Resident has been upgraded to goal for activities is to provide edications were discussed. Continue to provide support. iewed and resident is a DNR(Dovision of social services for conducted. The clinical record rvice entry documented by the rker 02/10/2018 at 15:01, that o [family member], gathered and an ALF(Assisted (family member] is interested in gnature by the [Employee Tovision of social services for conducted. The clinical record rvice entry documented by the rker 02/10/2018 at 14:06 " Ilent's Name] [family member] a copy of the advance directive are plan meeting scheduled for dent refused to do BIMS (Brief Status) and mood assessment.	L 180		

<u> Health R</u>	<u>lequiation & Licensing</u>	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESIO	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TON, DC 20		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 180	Continued From pag	je 37	L 180		
	summaries, social se evaluation of abuse evaluations, and not services notices wer Service Associates i oversight and supers. There was no evider was performing her sof an Licensed indepor Licensed indepor Licensed indepen (L.I.C.S.W.). During a face- to- face February 16, 2018, at there was no superse was hired in November 1997.	s, quarterly social service ervice progress notes, allegations, significant change tification of a change in skilled re conducted by the Social in the absence of required vision. Ince the Graduate Social Worker services under the supervision pendent social worker (L.I.S.W) indent clinical social worker ce interview with the LGSW on at 2:00 PM she acknowledged apervision of her practice since wember 2017 and that she was er employed in the facility.			
L 191	3231.2 Nursing Facil	lities	L 191		
	25 sampled residents ensure that each me quarterly inventory of	iew and interview for two (2) of is, the facility staff failed to edical record included a if the residents personal , and valuables. Residents #11,			
	Findings included				
	1. A review of the F	Resident # 11s medical record			-

Health F	Regulation & Licensing	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
IN 01 F01	DE 47 DAAW ADEEK	3050 MILIT	TARY ROAD	NW	
INGLESII	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
L 191	Continued From pag	je 38	L. 191	L 191	
	showed an inventory 1/28/2015. There w	ry List " on February 15, 2018, Ist dated and signed on as no evidence that staff ly inventory lists beyond that		Residents #11 and Resident #. longer reside in the facility. We caretroactively correct the record. An audit was conducted by the	annot
		wledged the findings during a w on February 15, 2018, at		medical records coordinator to determine if other residents were affected by the deficient practice. other residents were affected.	No
	showed an showed a signed on May 26, 2	esident 22' s medical record an inventory log dated and 016 . There was no evidence d quarterly inventory list in the		 The Administrator or designee educate the Unit Managers the importance of implementing, maintaining, and updating invento logs quarterly and as needed. 	
		owledged the findings during a w on February 15, 2018, at		The Unit Manager or designee conduct chart audits quarterly for compliance. The report will be forwarded to the QA committee monthly for review and follow up.	
L 201	3231.12 Nursing Fac	cilities	L 201		
	Each medical record information:	shall include the following			04/15/18
		me, age, sex, date of birth, nome address, telephone ;			
		ses and telephone numbers of an, dentist and interested family			
	(c)Medicaid, Medicai numbers;	e and health insurance			
	(d)Social security an	d other entitlement numbers;			

PRINTED: 03/26/2018 FORM APPROVED

Health R	<u>tegulation & Licensing</u>	Administration				
STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILIT	RESS, CITY, STATARY ROAD	NW		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
L 201	screening, admitting diagnoses; (f)Date of discharge, (g)Hospital discharge from the attending ple (h)Medical history, a diagnosis, prognosis (i)Vaccine history, if information about imvaccine preventable (j)Current status of recommedication or treatmedication or treatmed or when the stable to indicate a second control of the control	n, results of pre-admission diagnoses, and final and condition on discharge; e summaries or a transfer form hysician; llergies, physical examination, and rehabilitation; applicable, and other pertinent mune status in relation to disease; esident's condition; as notes which shall be written ation to describe significant ent's condition, when ent orders are changed or e resident's condition; dical experience upon all be summarized by the and shall include final	L 201	 Resident #192 has had no negative outcome. MD was aware and spoke with the resident and family to ensur accurate code status was obtained and an order was written 02/15/18. An audit was completed on 03/28/18 to ensure that documentation on code stat accurate. Other residents w noted to be affected and ord have been corrected by 04/02/18. Education will be completed Nurses, Social Services and Physicians regarding code st documentation by 04/15/18 Social services or designee vaudit 20% of orders for accurate. 	tus is ere ders	
	essential information discharge and location discharged; (m)Nurse's notes wh	f treatment in the facility, of illness, medications on on to which the resident was ich shall be kept in accordance edical assessment and the		of Advance Directives montl and will be reported to QAP monthly for review and follo up.	ľ	

<u>Health R</u>	<u> Regulation & Licensino</u>	J Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESII	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD		
			TON, DC 20		<u> </u>
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	DBE COMPLETE
L 201	Continued From pag	je 40	L 201		
	service;		: : !		
	ongoing reports of pl therapy, speech ther	esident's assessment and hysical therapy, occupational rapy, podiatry, dental, on, dietary, and social services;			
	(o)The plan of care;		: :		
	(p)Consent forms an	nd advance directives; and	: 		
	(q)A current inventor clothing, belongings	ry of the resident's personal and valuables.			
	This Statute is not n	net as evidenced by:			
	(1) of 25 sampled reseasablish a mechanisthe resident's advanthe interdisciplinary t	riew, and staff interview for one sidents, the facility failed to sm to accurately communicate ce directive and code status to team and direct care staff to wishes were clear (Resident			
	Findings include	!			
		establish a mechanism to cate the resident's advance tatus.	:		
		tted on January 31, 2018, with Altered Mental Status, History Accident.			
	8:34 AM showed the				

Health R	egulation & Licensing	a Administration			
STATEMENT	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESIO	DE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD		
			TON, DC 200		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FOR PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP	D BE COMPLETE
L 201	Continued From pag	ge 41	L 201		
	Documentation)" da	ted January 31, 2018.			
	"History and Physica showed the area res	e medical record, the physician's all dated February 2, 2018 served for documentation of the determination was documented			
	2018, by the nursing resident was a "Full measures to be delivarrest). On the contribute same interdiscip on February 2, 2018	plan note dated February 2, g care staff, showed that the Code" (all resuscitative vered in the event of a cardiac rary, the social worker note from linary care team meeting held s, showed that the resident's NR [do not resuscitate]."			
	February 15, 2018, thad not provided infedirective policies and family representative conflicting code state and social work after	e interview with Employee #4 on the employee stated that she ormation related advance d procedures to the resident or e. When asked about the us documentation from nursing r the interdisciplinary team #4 stated she followed the order			
	Registered Nurse M directives are discus meeting. When asked documentation in the resident advance diremployee stated that conflicting document usually all resident a complete and sign the	e interview, Employee #10, anager, stated advance sed in the interdisciplinary teamed about the conflicting emedical record regarding rectives and code status, the it she cannot explain the tation. Employee #10 stated the and their family member the "Direction Regarding sure" form; however, the signed cated. When asked			

6899

<u>Health R</u>	<u> legulation & Licensing</u>	n Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		UED00 0000	B. WING		
		HFD02-0008	8. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGI ESII	DE AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILIT	TARY ROAD	NW	
	DE AT ROOK OKEEK	WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 201	Continued From pag	ge 42	L 201		
	code status, she sta chart. She was unab the social services a	nd nursing notes from the			
	chart. She was unable to provide insight into why the social services and nursing notes from the interdisciplinary team meeting shows conflicting code status. During a face-to-face interview conducted with Employee #23, physician, on February 15, 2018, at approximately 3:15 PM, the employee stated that during the admission history and physical assessment, the resident indicated that he had an advance directive. However, the resident refused to provide details related to the advance directives. As a result of the resident's refusal to disclose details related to advance directives, Employee #23 documented the advance directives as "unknown." When asked about the physician order signed on January 31, 2018, for 'No CPR', the employee could not provide an explanation for signing the order. Instead, the employee asked if the information contained on the form was necessary. The employee further explained that advance directives are discussed in the interdisciplinary team meeting. When shown the conflicting documentation in the medical record from the interdisciplinary team meeting, the employee stated she was unaware. No further insight was given. Employee #10 confirmed the medical record contained conflicting information related to the advance directives and code status for Resident #192.				
L 204	3232.2 Nursing Facil	ities	L 204		
	A summary and anal completed immediate	ysis of each incident shall be			

Health Regulation & Licensin	ng Administration			TORWINTROVED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		A. BUILDING:			
	HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	- PRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD TON, DC 20			
(X4) ID SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULT CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
L 204 Continued From pa	age 43	L 204	L 204		
fortv-eight (48) hou	rs of the incident by the Medical		254		
Director or the Dire	ctor of Nursing and shall include		1. Resident #22 discoloration	has	
the following:		: :	resolved. No other resident	ts	
(a)The date, time, a	and description of the incident;		were affected.		
(b)The name of the	witnesses;		2. All injuries of unknown original	gin will	
(c)The statement o	f the victim:		be reviewed to ensure a		
(c) The statement o	Title victiff,		complete investigation has		
(d)A statement indi of occurrence; and	cating whether there is a pattern		occurred by 04/15/18.		
			3. Nurse Managers and Super		
(e)A description of	the corrective action taken.		will be educated on conduc	_	
This Statute is not	met as evidenced by:		an investigation for Injuries Unknown origin by 04/15/1		
	view, and staff interview of one	:			
	esidents, the facility failed to pation for an injury of unknown		4. Nurse Managers or designe		
	summary of the incident,	:	conduct audits weekly to e	nsure	
determine possible	cause or need for corrective		complete investigations ha	ve	
	ht hours of the incident		occurred for all injuries of		
(Resident #22).			unknown origin and will be		
Finding include			reported to QAPI monthly f	or	
The Second of Second 4		<u> </u> 	review and follow up.		
	conduct an investigation to cause and need for corrective				
	eight hours of the incident.			04/30/18	
	tted with diagnoses to include hrenia, and Hypernatremia.				
Review of the medi	cal record on February 16, 2018	: 			
at 1:35 PM showed	the nursing staff documented				
	liscoloration around the right eye				
	January 25, 2018, measuring 2 sidiscovered during routine				
	ever, the medical record lacked				

documented evidence

Health R	egulation & Licensing	Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLI	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS. CITY, ST.	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESIO	DE AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILI	TARY ROAD	NW	
INGLESIL	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES F BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 204	Continued From pag	ge 44	L 204	L 214	
	to indicate the cause	e of the discoloration.		L 214	
	to indicate the cause	e of the discoloration.		1. Portable heater was remo	wed
	According to the Mir	nimum Data Set (MDS) dated		from resident's room 186	
	July 3, 2017, the res	sident is moderately impaired			
		aily decision making, requiring		immediately.	
		e of two (2) or more for bed		2. An audit of residents roor	nc
	mobility, transfers, d	ressing, and toilet use.			
	Review of the nursin	ng note dated January 25, 2018,		was conducted on 02/21/	
		ing staff notified the physician	 	and no other resident roo	
	and no new orders v			were identified with porta	able
			:	heaters.	
		e interview with Employee #24,	:		
	was unable to find d	the employee stated that he		3. The Facilities Director or	
	investigation related			designee will educate	
	invooligation rolated	to the moracin.		maintenance staff to iden	tify
	In a follow-up intervi	ew with Employee #1,		portable heaters in reside	nt
		nployee confirmed that the		room during daily rounds	by
		ate agency; however,		04/3/18.	~,
	documentation of an for review.	investigation was not available	i !	04/3/10.	
	TOI TEVIEW.			4. Maintenance Director or	
				designee will conduct aud	lits
L 214	3234.1 Nursing Faci	lities	L 214	daily to ensure portable	
	ozo ili ritaronig i dor				•
	Each facility shall be	designed, constructed,		heaters are identified and	
		nd maintained to provide a		removed from resident ro	
		safe, comfortable, and		and results will be reporte	ed to
	and the visiting publi	ent for each resident, employee		QAPI monthly.	
	This Statute is not n				04/30/18
		ins made on February 13, 2018,			
		45 AM, the facility failed to			
		ent that is free from accident			
	hazards as evidence	ed by a portable heater that was			
	observed in one (1)	of 23 resident's rooms.			
	The findings included	d			

nealli Ne	quiation & Licensing	Administration			
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PRO	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESIDE	E AT ROCK CREEK	3050 MILIT	TARY ROAD	NW	
INGLESIDE	: AT ROCK OREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 214 (Continued From pag	je 45	L 214	L 410	
r (T E	resident room #186 I (1) of 12 resident's ro	s made in the presence of employee #17 who		1. Exhaust vents for rooms 070 073, 084, 086, 089, and 096 cleaned on 02/22/18. The PTAC units in room 177, and 199 have been cleaned repaired on 02/22/18.	were ,196
Ennes s n T Ea p n s a (7	maintenance service exterior and the intersanitary, orderly, conmanner. This Statute is not massed on observational approximately 2:30 provide housekeepin maintain a sanitary esciled exhaust vents and rusted and soiled (3) of 23 resident roof-indings included I. Exhaust vents in socated on the Lower soiled with dust,	ovide housekeeping and es necessary to maintain the rior of the facility in a safe, infortable and attractive net as evidenced by: ons made on February 13, 2018, 0 PM, the facility staff failed to a services necessary to environment as evidenced by in six (6) of 23 resident rooms dair conditioning units in three	L 410	 An audit of all healthcare ce rooms was on 2/21/18 to en that no other rooms were affected. All findings were corrected during the audit. The Maintenance Director of designee will conduct education a Safe, Clean, Home-like environment for housekeep and maintenance by 04/05/2 The Maintenance supervisor complete audits of 6 rooms weekly and the results will be reported to QAPI monthly for review and follow up. 	nsure or otion ing 18. r will
2 (F	P-TAC) were rusted esident rooms	kaged terminal air conditioners I and soiled in three (3) of 12 el (#177, #196, and #199).			04/2/18

6899

Health R	<u>egulation & Licensing</u>	1 Administration			
	T OF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INIOL FOIR	NE AT DOOK OBEEK	3050 MILIT	ARY ROAD	NW	
INGLESIE	DE AT ROCK CREEK	WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE COMPLETE
L 410	Continued From pag	ue 46	L 410	L 426	
L 426	time of observations 3257.3 Nursing Faci Each facility shall be that the premises are and shall be kept cle might provide harbor This Statute is not in Based on observatio at approximately 11: maintain an effective evidenced by a rode 12 resident's rooms a noted in six of 12 residevel. The findings included 1. A rodent was seer resident's rooms (#16 conditioning unit.	constructed and maintained so be free from insects and rodents, an and free from debris that rage for insects and rodents. The series are evidenced by: In smade on February 13, 2018, 45 AM, the facility failed to be pest control program as and that was spotted in one (1) of and mouse traps that were sident's rooms on the upper	L 426	 Pest control was notifice immediately on 02/13/ treat room 186, 176,177,181,186, and 2 All resident rooms were treated for pest control were no other rooms identified as being affer This is an ongoing process. The maintenance direction-service maintenance to ensure pest control are scheduled and occur weekly by 04/15/18. The maintenance direction monitor weekly to ensure scheduled pest services occurring and report to occurring and report to the services occurring and report to occurring a control occurring and report to occurring a control	18 to 187. I and cted. ess. tor will estaff services urring tor will ure all s are
	next to air conditionir (6) of 12 resident's	ng units or along the walls in six the upper level (Rooms #176,		monthly to monthly for	
	These observations of Employee #16 and e acknowledged the fire				
L 430	3258.1 Nursing Facil	ities	L 430		
	The facility shall have procedures to meet a	e detailed plans and all potential emergencies and			

Health Regulation & Licensin	a Administration			FORM APPROVED
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK		TARY ROAD		
	WASHING	TON, DC 20	015	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUS	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES T BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY ENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
residents. This Statute is not Based on record refacility failed to dever preparedness plan and community-bas procedures that ensensures collaboration preparedness official Findings included On February 14, 20 facility's "Emergency Policy and Procedury 2011 showed a 'Fact Assessment' and are located in the inside of the facility hazard emergency action put the Emergency Action put to the including available in central sone (1) intravenous nurses' station and agencies, vendors, supplies and equipment of the including put to	met as evidenced by: view and staff interview, the elop and maintain an emergency which included a facility-based sed risk assessment, policies and sure continuity of business, and on with local emergency els. The facility census was 44. 18, at 2:48 PM, review of the y Preparedness and Response re Manual" revised January cility Hazard Vulnerability in Emergency Action Plan e pocket. The completion dates if vulnerability assessment and lan are unknown. Ition Plan indicated that supplies and equipment are supply room to include "at least cut-down tray". Also, each each director's office has a list of etc. to contact for additional ment and a record of available ment is also kept on file in each re, many sections of the Plan were left blank in areas that vided such as alternate facilities, cuation Route Planning, insiderations, Outside		1. Ingleside at Rock Creek's (IRC) Emergency Preparedness and Response Policy and Procedure Manual, including the Emergency Action Plan, is being revised by the Senior Leadership team. A revised will be put into place by 4/2/18 afte Safety Compliance Review. A fully customized Emergency Procedure Manual will be delivered to IRC by 19, 2018. 2. Residents have potential to be affected by the deficient practice. Nowere affected. 3. The Administrator or designee we educate facility staff on the hazard vulnerability assessment and its component is located in the emergency plan. 4. The Administrator or designee we review the emergency plan and its components annually and update a needed. The Administrator or designee were well and updates at the quarterly QAPI meetings.	plan r Life April Jone vill entent ed of e vill es gnee
Emergency Action F a template was prov transportation, Evac Shelter-in-Place Co	Plan were left blank in areas that yided such as alternate facilities, cuation Route Planning,		with inectings.	05/03/18

Health Regulation & Licensing Administration					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		HFD02-0008	B. WING		02/16/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRE				ATE, ZIP CODE	
3050 MILITARY ROAD NW					
INGLESIDE AT ROCK CREEK WASHINGTON, DC 20015					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
L 430	Continued From pag	e 48	L 430		
	A tour of the facility failed to show the facility maintained the intravenous cut-down tray, list of supplies and vendors, and other items as indicated in the action plan. During a face-to-face interview with Employee #16 and 13 on February 14, 2018, Employee #16 stated that the Emergency Preparedness Program is in development and has not been implemented. According to Employee #16, the administrative leadership has received training concerning emergency preparedness; however, the other staff has not been trained on the emergency preparedness aside from fire safety and a missing resident. When asked about the Emergency Preparedness and Response Policy and Procedure Manual provided to the survey team for review, the employee indicated that the manual provided is outdated and had not been revised to meet the new requirements. When asked to provided further insight into signatures affixed to several pages of the manual indicating revisions February 2018. Employee #16 acknowledged the signature, however, could not provide further insight. Employee #16, Director of Facilities Management, confirmed the facility failed to develop and maintain an emergency plan.				
		:			
		!			
			į		